

4 2. Insert after the word "counties" in line one (1), paragraph two
5 (2), subsection thirteen (13) the following: "over fifty thousand
6 population,".

House File No. 330. Approved April 13, 1933.

CHAPTER 93

COUNTY RECORDER'S SALARY

H. F. 324

AN ACT to amend section fifty-two hundred twenty-four (5224), code, 1931, relating to the amount of the county recorder's salary in counties having a population of over fifty thousand (50,000), where district court is held in two places.

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

1 SECTION 1. That section fifty-two hundred twenty-four, (5224),
2 code, 1931, be amended by striking in line twenty-six (26) the words
3 "any county" and substituting in lieu thereof the words "counties
4 over fifty thousand population,".

House File No. 324. Approved April 13, 1933.

CHAPTER 94

SHERIFF'S SALARY

H. F. 335

AN ACT to amend section fifty-two hundred twenty-six (5226), code, 1931, relating to the amount of the sheriff's salary in counties having a population of more than fifty thousand.

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

1 SECTION 1. Section fifty-two hundred twenty-six (5226), code,
2 1931, is hereby amended by striking from line one of subsection eleven
3 (11) the words "any county" and inserting in lieu thereof the words
4 "counties of fifty thousand population,".

House File No. 335. Approved April 13, 1933.